PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramot At Tel Aviv University Ltd.	02/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellectric Medical Ltd.	
Street Address:	Hagavish 4	
City:	Netanya	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10543595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 838 5568

Email: oren@i-p.co.il

Correspondent Name: Reches Patents

Address Line 1: 211 North Union Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-71581-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: OREN RECHES

Total Attachments: 2

source=P-71581-USAssignment#page1.tif source=P-71581-USAssignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 105

PATENT REEL: 024598 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ramot At Tel Aviv University Ltd. ("Ramot"), have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Cellectric Medical Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Hagavish 4, Natanya, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, every country that is a member of the European Patent Treaty, Canada and Israel in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in SELF POWERED OSTEOGENESIS AND OSSEOINTEGRATION PROMOTION AND MAINTENANCE DEVICE FOR ENDOSSEOUS IMPLANTS, described, illustrated and claimed in the following patent applications:

- (i) US Patent Application No. 10/543,595
- (ii) European Patent Application No. 04706266.6
- (iii) Canadian Patent Application No. 2,514,389
- (iv) Israeli Patent Application No. 169907
- (v) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/783,416 and
- (vi) [PCT application PCT/IL2004/000092]

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing applications, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon such applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof;

WE hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Cellectric Medical Ltd., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the aforementioned inventions and the applications for Letters Patent with respect thereto in foreign countries, and we further authorize Cellectric Medical Ltd. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties;

WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues, to Cellectric Medical Ltd., for the sole use and benefit of Cellectric Medical Ltd., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby

1

authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Cellectric Medical Ltd.;

WE agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Cellectric Medical Ltd., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Cellectric Medical Ltd., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

Ramot At Tel Aviv University Ltd.	Weinfeld, Ph.D. February 24, 2010
Witness Dima we 13-21 SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>February 24, 2010</u> (Month-Day-Year)
	DATE: February 24, 2010
Witness OLIONOLLO SIGNATURE OF WITNESS PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>February 24, 2010</u> (Month-Day-Year)